## 503860198 06/07/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3906847

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ICE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	Name	Execution Date			
JAMES D LOGAN		04/29/2015			
JAMES R ALLEN		05/11/2015			
HARRY E MOORE		05/05/2015			
DEAN A NELSON		06/07/2016			
TIMOTHY T MEEKHOF		05/28/2015			
PETER A SIEBOLD		05/01/2015			
RYAN D BALDWIN		05/05/2015			
JEAN M LOGAN		04/29/2015			

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	METRIGUARD INC	
Street Address:	2465 NE HOPKINS COURT	
City:	PULLMAN	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99163	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14066504

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:	(509)332-0485	
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	509-332-7526	
Email:	jd1@metriguard.com	
Correspondent Name:	JAMES D LOGAN	
Address Line 1:	2465 NE HOPKINS COURT	
Address Line 4:	PULLMAN, WASHINGTON 99163	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		METRIGUARD-2350
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JAMES D. LOGAN CUSTOMER NO. 102323
SIGNATURE:		/James D. Logan/

DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2016		
Total Attachments: 8			
source=Assignments_By_Inventors-2350#page1.tif			
source=Assignments_By_Inventors-2350#page2.tif			
source=Assignments_By_Inventors-2350#page3.tif			
source=Assignments_By_Inventors-2350#page4.tif			
source=Assignments_By_Inventors-2350#page5.tif			
source=Assignments_By_Inventors-2350#page6.tif			
source=Assignments_By_Inventors-2350#page7.tif			
source=Assignments_By_Inventors-2350#page8.tif			

James D. Logan is an inventor of Sonic Lumber Tester, as described in the U.S. Patent Application signed by Assignor on date below, U.S. Patent and Trademark office Serial Number: 14/066,504, filed 10/29/2013, (the "Patent Application"). Metriguard Inc., ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: <u>79 APE ZO</u>IS Assignor

### [to be completed by notary public]

On this 21 day of 1011, before me, Manna 20 SON, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared <u>by ecl coan</u>ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in WMMANCounty of WACMANTO on the date set forth in this certificate.

Notary Public



James R. Allen is an inventor of Sonic Lumber Tester, as described in the U.S. Patent Application signed by Assignor on date below, U.S. Patent and Trademark office Serial Number: 14/066,504, filed 10/29/2013, (the "Patent Application"). Metriguard Inc.,("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain ormaintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 5-11-2015

Assignor

### [to be completed by notary public]

On this 11th day of May, before me, hum w filled, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared hmes Allen ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in Whiteman County of Witner to on the date set forth in this

certificate. wom Studt

Notary Public

Notary Public State of Washington DAWN M GLUDT My Appointment Expires Apr 29, 2018

Harry E. Moore is an inventor of Sonic Lumber Tester, as described in the U.S. Patent Application signed by Assignor on date below, U.S. Patent and Trademark office Serial Number: 14/066,504, filed 10/29/2013, (the "Patent Application"). Metriguard Inc.,("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 5 May 2015 Harry Moore

Assignor

### [to be completed by notary public]

On this 5 day of  $May_i$ , before me, Michilli L Stople for, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Harry MarcASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in Lafah County of damb on the date set forth in this certificate.

Barch aminue 2

Notary Public



**Dean A. Nelson** is an inventor of **Sonic Lumber Tester**, as described in the U.S. Patent Application signed by Assignor on date below, U.S. Patent and Trademark office Serial Number: 14/066,504, filed 10/29/2013, (the "Patent Application"). **Metriguard Inc.**,("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 6-7-20/6

Assignor

#### [to be completed by notary public]

On this  $1^{7^n}$  day of June 28% before me, Mary Jo Chandler, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared lean Nelson ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in <u>Whitman</u> County of <u>Witchington State</u> on the date set forth in this certificate.

Mary Jo Chandled

Notary Public

MARY JO CHANDLER Notery Public, State of Washington My Commission Expires April 23, 2018

Timothy T. Meekhof is an inventor of Sonic Lumber Tester, as described in the U.S. Patent Application signed by Assignor on date below, U.S. Patent and Trademark office Serial Number: 14/066,504, filed 10/29/2013, (the "Patent Application"). Metriguard Inc.,("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 5/28/2015

Assignor

#### [to be completed by notary public]

On this <u>28</u> day of <u>Nay</u>, before me, <u>David</u> <u>Edvington</u>, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Timely Newhof</u> ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in <u>Withvan</u> County of <u>Washington</u> on the date set forth in this

certificate. **Notary Public** State of Washington Notary Public DONNA M EDRINGTON My Appointment Expires Jan 11, 2016

**Peter A. Siebold** is an inventor of **Sonic Lumber Tester**, as described in the U.S. Patent Application signed by Assignor on date below, U.S. Patent and Trademark office Serial Number: 14/066,504, filed 10/29/2013, (the "Patent Application"). **Metriguard Inc.**,("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: MAT 1, 2015

[to be completed by notary public]

Assignor

Daniel Lun

On this  $1^{3+}$  day of  $1^{3}$  day of  $1^{3}$  before me,  $1^{3}$  day of  $1^{3}$  before me,  $1^{3}$  day of  $1^$ 

certificate.

Notary Public



\* \* <sub>2000</sub>

**Ryan D. Baldwin** is an inventor of **Sonic Lumber Tester**, as described in the U.S. Patent Application signed by Assignor on date below, U.S. Patent and Trademark office Serial Number: 14/066,504, filed 10/29/2013, (the "Patent Application"). **Metriguard Inc.**,("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 5/05/2075

Assignor

#### [to be completed by notary public]

On this  $5^{\text{th}}$  day of May, before me,  $F_{12}(a, T, H_{11})$  before me,  $F_{12}(a, T, H_{12})$  before

Notary Public



 $W_{i} \stackrel{(A)}{=} \frac{X_{i}}{2} = \frac{X_{i}}{2} \frac{X_{i}}{2$ 

Jean M. Logan is an inventor of Sonic Lumber Tester, as described in the U.S. Patent Application signed by Assignor on date below, U.S. Patent and Trademark office Serial Number: 14/066,504, filed 10/29/2013, (the "Patent Application"). Metriguard Inc., ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: //p/11/29/2015

Jan Mlogu Assignor

### *[to be completed by notary public]*

On this 21<sup>th</sup> day of April, before me, Shanna are Son, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared lean or ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in Whiteman County of Washington on the date set forth in this certificate.

ollars

Notary Public

**Notary Public** State of Washington SHANNA B LARSON My Appointment Expires Sep 21, 2016

**RECORDED: 06/07/2016**